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ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILI

PETITION F_ R ZONING RE-CLAS' FICATION _
ANL/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION g s

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF lAl.'IIIORB COUNTY:
Herbert S. Zinz a
L or we,.....SyAvia 0. 2 ;n:.ﬂi.':.g legal owner.§ of ite property siluate in Baltimore
‘County and which is described in the description and plat attachrd hereto and made a part hereol,
Bereby petition (1) Lhat e zoing status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

to the Zoaing Law of Baltimore County, from an_
——_zone; for Be following reasons:

z0ne to an

see attached description

and (2) for a Spectal Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, 10 use the herein descrided property, for_. ...} Private country club .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising.
posting, etc., upon filing of this petitian, and further agree to and are lo be bound by the ».ning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant o the Zoning Law for Baltimore

[ — Ws sty s
Syivh G, Zint () LemliOwners

Address_3507._Anton fhoad oz

Baltimore, Maryiand 21208

ens-ason
Z5ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimare County, this_... 308
- october. , 197 _2 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimere Courty, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore Cousty, that property be posted, and that the public bearing be had before the Zonlng
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Buliding In Towson, Baltimore

..day of. Dacembe: e 18T 2 W.m

faver) 14

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner with regard to wells, sanitary
| facilities, and access was not adequate to meet the requirements of Section

502, la.b.

The Petitioner did not prove o the satisfaction of the Deputy Zoning

|| Commissioner that the sanitary sewer facilities, as propo

., would not be

|| eirimental to the health, safsty and general welfare of the community, Alsoj
the intensified use of the property, which includes a two hundred (200) space E
parking lot will increase the problems at the hasardeus entrance at the curve |
o0a Green Spring Valley Road, over and above that for which the property is
presently zoned, which according tc testimony would support seven (7) or
eight (8) lots totlly, ‘

Therefore, it is Ordered by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

Baltimore County, this _2(r = e day of December, 1372, that for the above
reasons the Special Exception for a Gountry Glub on the herein described

property be and the same is hereby DENIED,

Baltimore County

- -~
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL : BEFORE THE
$ EXCEPTION
SJS of Green Spring Valley : DEPUTY ZONING
Road, 250' E of Candlewick Road
3rd District 3 COMMISSIONER
Herbert S. Zinz - Petitioner
. 73-141-X ([tem No, 55) 1 aF

: BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Vetition represcnts a Special Exception request for a Country Club)
The original request as advertised (Private Country Club} was amended at the|
outset of the hearing as a result of a request by attorneys for the Protestants,
and with the approval of attorneys ior the Petitioner. Hereafter, this Petition
shall be considered to be a request for a Country Club with the word private
heing siriken out.

The track contains sixteen (16) acres and is located on e southside of
Green Spring Valley Road, two nundred and fifty (250) fect cast of Candlewick
Road in the Thizd District of Baltimore County.

Mr. Richard Smith, associate with the firm of Matz, Childs & Assoc-
jates, and Mr. HerbertS. Zinz, owner of the subject property, testified in
behalfl of the request,

Y The following Exhibits were presented and accepted into evidence in be-

half of the Petitioner:

2 Exhibit No.

Colored plat indicating how site is to
be developed, including operational

notes sctting forth months, days, and
hours that the operation will be apen,

e
g
i Exhibit No, Acrial photograph of the area in question.
3 i Mr. Smith and Mr. Zinz gave testimony to the location of ether
simila: uses in *he area and existing physieal features of the subject site,
je=)

- | which included the topography and the location of the strears (North Branch)

~

that bisects the property parallel to and adjacent to the eastr ramost boundary

line. The prop rty is approximately thirteen hundred (1300) feet deep with a
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DESCRIPTION

6.8158 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTH OF GREEN SPRING VALLEY ROAD,
EAST OF CANDLEWICK ROAD, THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

This Description is for Special

Beginning for the same at a point in the fourth or N OL® 24' 59" W 1337,54

foot line of the land conveyed to Herbert S, Zinz and wife by deed recorded

among the Land Recrrds of Baltimore County in Liber W, J.R. 4032, page
149, at the distance of 754,54 foet, as measured S 01° 24' 59" E from the
end of said fourth line and from a point in the center line of Green Spring

Valley Road, said point in sald center iinc being distant 250 fect, more ar

le:

as measurcd casterly alang said center line of Gruen Spring Valley
Road from its intersection with the center line of Candlewick Road, running
from said point of beginning and binding roversely on the outlines of the
land herein referred to, three courses: (1) S 01 241 59" E 574, 00 feet,

(2) N 88° 35' DI E 513,66 fect, and (3) N 01° 24' 59" W 578,00 feet, thence
(4) 5 88" 35" 01'' W 513,66 feet 1o the place of beginning.

Containing 6. 8158 acres of land,

HGW:mpl 1.0, #70149

Veater Supply @ Seweraoe g Drainage p Highways g 3tuctures | Desslopments b b

;m Tt
TR

frontage of ‘our hundred (409) fect of which 123. 78 feet fronts on the Green
Spring Valley Road before making an abrupt turn to the et or north.

Of the overall depth 1332, 54 fect 754, 54 {eet is to be utilized as four
{4) lots of approximately ¢ac (1} acre in size and a large fiood plain aren for
North Branch. The remaining five hundred and eighty-scven (587) fect con-
sists of 6,82 acres, and is proposed to be utilized for recreational facilities
including tennis courts, pool, bath house, snack bar, and parking facilities.
The facilities are to be utilized as a private country club with membership
and is to be a profit making venture.

A great deal of testimo~y was given on direct and cross -examination as
to the sanitary sewer facilitics and wells. To date, no test has been conducted
a5 1o wells or the acceptability by the County Health Department of the secp-
age pits for the sanitary sewer facilitics, with repard to this proposal. Tests
were made with regard to a twelve (12) lot subdivision submitted to the County
for approval on the overall tract in 1962, of the twelve (12) Yots five (5) lots
were acceptablo, Mr, Zinz's contract of purchase for the lots was conditioned
upon a satisfactory perculation test for five (5) lots. Since the scepage pits
are to be located approximately one hundred and fifty (130) feet {rom the
stream, Mr. Smith could see no problem with the fact that the bottom or lower
elevi on of the pits was 10 be lower than the streambed, Hewever, he did
admit that under some conditions there could be problems with area wells on
adjoining lots that were constructed previous to present up to date standards
requiring that the wells be lined.

Mr. Zinz felt that there would be no serious problems with regard to

ic tanks. He based his opinion on the|

obtaining approval for the wells and se3

fact that he had not had any serious prablems in the development of Anton

Farms, a subdivision located on Candlewick Road approximately seven hun-

dred and (ifty (750) fect wast of North Branch,
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To.. Mr. 5. Edl

nno, Zoning Commissioner  pare

FROM. .. Norman E. Gerber, Office of Planning

sumker  Petition 73-141-X. Southside of Graen Spring Valley Rd., 250 Ft. more or less
East of Candlewick Rood
Petition for Special Exception for a private Country Club
Petitionar ~ Herbert 5. and Sylvia G. Zinz

3ed

trict

HEARING: Mondoy, December 11, 1972 (1:00 P.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviawed the sbject
petition and has the following comments o offer.

This pmpu-y waos the subjact of o similar petition in 1966. Agoin as in
1966, is no indication ay fo the scale of operation being

by the w o at. Therefore it is difficult to judge the severity of the
trofiic acce:s=safety problem.

The stoff o'so questions the impact of the swimming pool filler backwash
waler on the ecology of the Jones Falls, Additionally, the shaff recommends
that the petitionars indicate the effect of storm water run=off from the paved
surfaces such as the parking lot, tennis courts and other buildings on life in
the Jones Falls before o decision is reached by the Zoning Commissioner.

NEG:rw

D FOR FILI G

o |

ORDER RCCLIV

testimony or evidence was given in behalf of the Protestants,

Mr. Jarmes H. Cook and Mr. William C. Trimble, jr. represented

area protestants.

Exhibit A consisting of names and addresses and locations of their re-

spective residences with respect to the subject site war submitted and accopts

ed into evidence.

Other than the comments by the Zoning Advisory Committee, no further

Gominittee comments by the Department of Traffic Enginecring and the State |

Highway Administration are as follows:

Department of Traffic Engineering:

“The petitioner has not submitted erough information on
the use of this site to project the traffic generated at this site.
The entrance to this site was in the beat possible location, but
it is still 2 hazardous location and any change that increases the
trip gencration at this intersnction will increase the possibility
of an accident. i

Revised Plans should be submitted with the following
information,

1. Approximate number of members.
2. Days and hours of operation,

3. Plans should show the proposed club house that
is mentioned in Note § of the general notes. "

State Highway Adminisiration:

“The proposed antrance as indicated on the subject plan is
not in conformance wiu. State Highway Administrative standard
as the entrance relates o the property line. However, atany
other location adequace stopping sight distance cannot be obtained.

Green Spring Valley Road is very narrow with a sharp curve
at the subject location, To construct an entrance at this location
coul? establish a hazardous situation.

The entrance must have a minimum width of 25' and must te
channclized with curb and gutter. The roadside face of curb is to be
24" from and parallel to the center line of Green Spring Valley Roid.

ill be subject to approval and permit {rom the
tration. "

The entrance
State Highway Admi

Zoning Advirory



BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTE

Charles E, Brooks, Esq.,
305 W, Al legheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Qear Mr. Brooks:

Tha Zoning Advisery
submitted with the abova
n site fleld Inspection
corments are a result of

The sutjcet sroperty is located on the south side
Green Spring Rond, 250 feot east of Condlewick Rom
3rd District of 3altimore County. This ROP xoned oroserty,
which contafns 18,0U% acras wns the suhinct af an enrlfer

November 13, 1972

REs Spectal Exception Peuition
1

e
Hersert S. Zfnz 2nd Sylvie G, Z§
Pat

Committes has reviewed the nlans
referenced setftion and hrs made on
of tha propertys The Following
this review and fnsection.

of
fnt

| petition (Case ho. £7-534), and at that time w3 requesting
& Saecin! Excestion for a community bufling, swimming
| pool, and ather land devated to cluic, soctal aad recrentionsl

activi
spect
| pool and tennis courts

fes. The current petition &s filed is requesting o
Exception for a private country club, this being 2
The front porion o

S

the pre eriy

| s proroscd to be devaloned in four re:icentiel lots. The
property vould be sor.ed by a arivate read sopraxisetely
that would intersect on the ragius of a sharp

| 770 feat lon
turn thot exd
preopert

frndfataly

I currently imreved with axisting residential structuress
The property frmadfately o the narth on the oososite side

of Green Spriny

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
JEFFERION BUILDING TOWSOM. MARYLAND 11204

3 ¥alicy losd is a large cesicentiol estate
which also has a drivewsy Lhot enters on this turn,

This setition §s sccepted for Filing, however, revised site
plans should be submi tted arfer to the heering 1ot fndicate
the existing drivowsy on the norih sice of Green Jaring fead,
and fndicate the ainroximate sereses of Lots
front nortien of this aroserty, Also, ihe
propated clubhouse as noted undar Iten 2 of Gene
be fndicatec on the subject olan, Fetitfoner is rdvised to
pay particular attention to the State lighwiy Acainistretion

'ough i At the
af tha
ates rust

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County 0ffice Buildirg
Towson, Maryland 2120/

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Rusune 1. CL#voas. PE W T. Mezen
esnacron trurr Tearnia oo

October 17, 1972

Re: Item 55 = ZAC - September 26, 1972

Property
1 Greenspring Va

District 3

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

Owner: Horbert S. & Sylvia G. Zinz
ey Road E. of Candelwick Road
Special exception for a private country club

The petitioner has nat submitted enough infermation on the use of
this site to project the traffic generated at this site. The entrance to
this site was in the best possible location, but It Is still a hazardous

section will Increase the poss

location and any change that increases the trip generstion at this inter-
1ty of an accident.

Revised plans should be submitted with the following information.

1. Approximata number of members

2. Days and hours of operation

3. Plans should show the proposed club house that is mentioned
g in Mote B of the general notes.

NSFinc

Very truly yours

Hichael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

foners

N T

SR

Charles €. Brooks, Esq.,
Item 55

Page 2

Novenber 13, 1972

comments, the Buredu of Engineering, the Health Department and the
Oepartment of Trafélc Engineering.

This petition is accented for filing on the dite of the
enclosed Filing certificate, MNotice of the hesring data and time,
which will be held not Tess than 30, nor more than 39 days after the
te on the Filing certificate, will be forwerded to you in tha
near future,

Very truly yours

felod

Zoning Advisory Commlttee

JJosa0

Enclosure

Moryland & iF Hary A Hughes
David H. Fisher
i

way Administration

State Hi

Septesber 21, 1972

ITEN 55
« 5. E_ic DiNenna Rut 1,A.C. meating

oming Eommission
County OFfice Bldg. o
Towson, Maryland 2120k via €. Zinz
Vallay
250" E. of Candelwick Road
Present Zoning: R.D.P.
'ropesed Zoning! Specia
!nccnllnglfnt & Private County
b

District 3
Mo, Acres: 6.8158
Dsar Mr. Dimanna:

The proposed satrance as indicated on the subject plan s not
in conformance with State Highwsy Adminfstrative stendards, 45 the entrance
ralates to the property line. Howsver, at sny othar location adequate
stopping aight distance canmat be obtained,

Road fs very narrow with & sharp curve at
uct an entrance at this location cou

Grasn Spring Valley
the subject location. To con
itabl ish a hazardous situation.

__The sntrance must have & minfaua width of 25' and must ba
channal ized with curb end gutter. The rosdsidc face of curb i3 to be 24'
from and parallsl to the centerline of Green Spring Valley Road.

Tie entrance will be subject to approval and parmit frum the
State Highway Adainistration.

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Development Engineering Ssction

3 1L A ———

L o Weyers |
st, Deve
LN lopment Englinser

PO Box 717 1 300 Wont Praston Sireer, Ralimoro, Mary1and 21703

By

2l s

Balttmore Gounty, Marglaod
Bepartment @1 Publicr Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYIANG 21204

Bevesn of Boginseriog

octoter 12, 1972

ur. S. Eric Dilienna
Zontng Conmissiunor

County OFfice Puilding
Towasor, Maryland 21204

Item #55 (1972-1573)

Property Cumer: lertert S, 4 Sylvla G, Zinz

Herbe
/S Green Spring Valley Pd., 2500 E, of Candlewick fd.

Present Zoning:
Proposed Zontrg
Sountry Club

District: Jrd Yo. hcres: 6

D.P.
pecicl Exception for & Frivate

B acres

Dear Sir:

rrriehed in regard to the plat submitted %o

The following comrents are [
ng Advicory Committee in connection with the

tair of fice for review by the Zo
subject iten,

huays:
Graen Spring ¥ st therefore, all
erac fsll tlect ta

improve-ents, Ln
ttate Highway Administ

We are opposed ta the comstructicn of any resd, publis or privits, with
access to Green Spring Valley hoad ab the location 3 proposed on the sublect
plan. The proposed use of the subject property oculd ganorate considerable
traffic at a location which iz hazardous for any type of cntrance.

The intersection of the propesed rosd with Oreen Spring Talley foad is
subjest to the approval of the State Highway Administration anc Departzent of
Traffic Erginsering, Any further requirements would be determined at the time
the subjuct property iz reviewed by the Joint Subdivisien Planning Committec.

Sedisent Go" 17

sing, grading and reabllzation

Develapmens of this property through st
could result in & ediment pollution probles, da=aging privats ard r.ilic
holdings downgtrear of the property. L gr ermit is, therefore, xcessary
for all grading, including the stripping of top soil.

Drainage studies and sediment control drawings will be necezsary to te
reriowed and approved prior to the recording of any record plat or the lssuance
of any grading or bullding pemita.

saltimore County Fire Department

o Austin Deitz
Chtat

Towson., Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Jack
Attention: ir. i Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee .

Re: Property Owner: Herbert S. and Sylvia G. Zinz
Location: E/S Green Sprirg valley Road, 250 E of Candelwick Road

Tten No,
55 Zoning Agenda fupcyay, September 26, 1972

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the reference.
. . d property has been surveyed
this Dureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are -ppfic:m

and i i i i
and ;:g;cur::-to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

¢ ) 1. Fire hrirant
. z s for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of property feet alllnng an
approsed road in accordance with Faltimore County Standards
as piblished by the Department of Public Works.

) 2. A second means of vehicl i i
5 d e access is required for the s.ie.
¢ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown ilt‘ )

EXCEEDS ¥he naxInun alTowed by the Fire Departmert

) 4. :‘Fct::t;i::n;:ese":;dz to com‘;ly with all I::‘plil:dble parts
bl ention Code prior to occupancy or beginning

(X) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all ipplicable requirements of the
!l'ant‘w:a‘l: Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101

€3 b Sir: ;n: Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

§ ] §; jiteplans are approved as drawm. w s

e ire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

8. Comply tg local cods when mllﬁz:ttelgn nldlns are submitted for approval.
Reviewer Koproveds

ning b
Special Inspectiyn Division

uty Chiel
Fire Prevention Buréau

mls
a/25/72

Tten §55 (1972-1973)
Froperty Owner: Herbert S. % Svlris G. Zinz

'age
ustoter 12, 1572

Storn Drain:

Provisione for acrommodating ftora water or drainage have not been
indicated on the sutmittad plan,

n aceordance With the drainage policy for this type dovelooment, the
Jetitioner L3 resporaidle for th: total actual cost of drainage facilitles
required to carry the storm wate: run-off fhrough the property to bs developed
to @ suitable outfall,

Cpeu stress dralnage requiver a drainge reservation or essement of
sufficient width to cover the flood plain of & 100-yesr design storm, However,
a minimum width of 50 fost 4o required,

Should tan Petitioner elant to lesve the strean in its natural and original
condition, he anifor his exgineer iz to subnit adeqjuate drainsge dats indiesting
the flood platn for @ 100-yesr storm, Additicrel requirements shall b in
accordance with the prosent County Folicy.

The Petitioner must provide neccasary drainsge fecilitdes (temporary or
pormanent) to prevent cresting any nuiszances or damages to adjacert properties,
eapecially by the concentratien of surface woters, Cormection of any problem
which mey result, due to improper groding or lmpropor instcllutien of drainsge
facilities, would te the full responsibility of the Petitlcner,

Green Spring Valley Foad (Md. 130) 1s a State Goad, Teerefore, drairage
roquirements ac thoy affect the rosd come under the Jurisdiction of the State
Hiphway Adsinistratios

ter Sani

Public watar supply &nd sanitary sewerape are not availitls to serve this

prorerty.

Wery truly yours

-

LS o)
Chief, Buresu of Enginserirg

s

SH Koy Theet
118 & 19 Fosttion Sheets
1 E Topo

ux Maps

5

——BartiMmore ClounTy, MARYLAND

DeparRTMENT OF HEALTH——

JEFFERSON BUILDING DOMALD J. ROOP, MO, MPH.

e anure s CovenrT mseTn opPICE

Mr. S. Eric I'iNenna, Zoniug Commissioner
Office of Tlanning and Zoning

County Offfce Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 55, Zoning Advisory Committee Meering
Seprember 19, 1972, are as follows:

Property Ovner: Herberi S. and Sylvia G. Zim

Location: E/S Green Spring Valley Road, 250° E of
Present Zoning: R Candlewick Road
Proposel Zoming: Special Except.for Private Country Club
Districe: 3

No.Acres: 6.B158

Approved water well must be completid and complete soil
evaluation nust be conducted pricr to issuance of building permit.

nts: T¢ a food service facility is pro-
pored, & ecificactions must be submitted to the
Division of Food Protectiom, Baltimore County Department of Health.

Svimming Pool Comments: “rior to approval of a public
swimming pool, two complete sets ol plans and specifications of
the pool and bathhouse must be subeitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Hoalth, Division sf Community Hygiene, for review

1 approval.

If public water and sewerage are not available, a plot
plan must be submitted showing locations of pool, bathhouse,
parking area, water well, sewerage system and method of disposing
filter backwash water.

truly yours,

—
YJ:// 7 KIJZ; s 3
Twémis W, Devlin, Directof
BUREAU OF ENVIRCKMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:mng

cet L.A. Schuppert
v schaidl
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING oevack oF THE BLLINGS SCHER BOARD OF EDUCATION : s
A. V. Guimby I PR HANALID 3130, 0. Exmer Bopn: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY el ; T, Ee
Acting Director - canans 2 suTE 5 ek sl indiinitais = e e ey 2 : :
—— Getover 5, 1372 . oo onscron = TOWSOH, MARYLAND . 2 .
e ;
Towsen, i, 11208 October 2, 1972 lea ; pater - Seple 21, 192
@ ’ b
isal Mr. S. Eric Di¥enna : 3 e
5 ERIC DI NENRA M. S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner .\ 5, Br i as! & o
Ry ey | e Aty ComniP e e Gounty OFfice Builitng e : i
Comsr O8tes Selis | Gffice of Planning and Zoning Offics of Planning and Zonizg Towsan, ¥arylend 21204 o : ! :
Townes, 8. 104 Battimore County Office Building Baltimore County Uffice Bullding ) . > .
o Tewson, Marylond 21204 Towsen, Faryland 21204 Hor Iten #95 PAC mooting of Sept. 26, 1972
Proporty Gr Herbort, S. and Sylvia 0. 7inz
Dear Mr. DiNennc: Dear Me. Diffenza: Locationt Greon Spring Valley Bd, 250 E of Gandeluick Ri.
Prescnt Zoning i .D.F. :
Bl Commants on Item #55, Zoring Advisory Committes Meating, Septembar 26, 1972, Cosmentn on Ttem #55, Zoning Mvisory Conmittes Feeting, Septeaber 25, 1912 Proposed Zoning 3 Special Excoption for a Privato Country Club

are as follovo:

i Herbert S. and Sylvia G. Zinz
Property Owner: Hesbert 5. ond Sylvia G. zinz Froperty Ovner:
Location: E/S Grean Spring Valley Rood, 250" E of Candlewick Road Locationt E.S. Groew sg:ieu- Valloy Boad

P

are as follows:

District:

3
No. heres: 6.8158 scres

P,

Exception for a Private Country Club Propoued Zoning: Special Exception for a Private Gousty Club Deax ¥r. Difionnas i

Diatriots 3
3 b o 1 6,81 = v
No. Acrex: 6.8158 acres o aczes 3 6.8158 ncres Tho Spoclal Brcoption would arly resilt in a loos of

"When any structure is to be conatructed, - potential students.

all rpplicsble remuiresezto of

the Petitioner shall coaply with

7 Dallding Cade nnd Kegulations's

This pian has been reviwed and thers are no sita-planaing factors requiring commants.

Vary truty youns,

Planning Specialisr Il
Project Planning Division

Office of Planning and Zening b
/
] Sincerely, ]
. owaa oy
el . 3
& 3 el SEG T _ ‘
2 . A\
B, Eizor Boppert, IT .
Bulidings Enginees, (Acting) :
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e 5 y . <
" -
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day of -o--DOSAARRT... ooooommne 1078, e R PC was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIMES, a neekly newspaves tis__ P doy of_ Setaber 1972, i

P

_23rd___day of--

appearing on the. - in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week fo- 008 ;OCCEEDm -
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